
BIDDER
BIDDER ADDRESS

WASHINGTON STATE WORKMAN'S COMP. ACCT. NO.
WASHINGTON STATE CONTRACTOR'S REG. NUMBER
BID BOND OR OTHER GOOD FAITH TOKEN 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND

NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A:  COSI RESERVOIR INTERIOR RECOATING
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $162,000.00 $162,000.00 $99,100.00 $99,100.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $187,000.00 $187,000.00
2 Minor Change 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
3 Erosion Control 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,600.00 $10,600.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00
4 Removal of Mill Scale 3,900 SF $4.00 $15,600.00 $4.00 $15,600.00 $3.25 $12,675.00 $9.55 $37,245.00
5 Reservoir Interior Preparation and Recoating 1 LS $980,000.00 $980,000.00 $526,100.00 $526,100.00 $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00
6 Repair of Individual Pits 200 EA $40.00 $8,000.00 $180.00 $36,000.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $105.00 $21,000.00
7 Replacement of Floor 5,542 SF $30.00 $166,260.00 $47.00 $260,474.00 $25.00 $138,550.00 $48.00 $266,016.00
8 Demolish Interior Ladder and Cage 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00
9 Seal Welding Roof Joints 1 LS $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $87,000.00 $87,000.00
10 Seal Welding Roof Rafters 1 LS $333,000.00 $333,000.00 $60,900.00 $60,900.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $197,000.00 $197,000.00
11 Restoration 1 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00
12 Apprenticeship Incentive 1 CALC $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
13 Apprenticeship Penalty 1 CALC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Subtotal, Schedule A $1,798,360.00 $1,059,674.00 $1,263,225.00 $1,429,461.00
Sales Tax @ 8.90% $160,054.04 $94,310.99 $112,427.03 $127,222.03

$1,958,414.04 $1,153,984.99 $1,375,652.03 $1,556,683.03
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BIDDER

NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SCHEDULE B:  HERBIG RESERVOIR 2 INTERIOR RECOATING
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $45,400.00 $45,400.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $86,000.00 $86,000.00
2 Minor Change 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
3 Erosion Control 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00
4 Removal of Mill Scale 2,600 SF $4.00 $10,400.00 $4.00 $10,400.00 $3.25 $8,450.00 $9.55 $24,830.00
5 Reservoir Interior Preparation and Recoating 1 LS $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $266,700.00 $266,700.00 $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $313,000.00 $313,000.00
6 Repair of Individual Pits 100 EA $40.00 $4,000.00 $180.00 $18,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $129.00 $12,900.00
7 Replacement of Floor 1,450 SF $30.00 $43,500.00 $47.00 $68,150.00 $75.00 $108,750.00 $91.00 $131,950.00
8 Demolish Interior Ladder and Cage 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00
9 Seal Welding Roof Joints 1 LS $44,000.00 $44,000.00 $70,300.00 $70,300.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $46,000.00 $46,000.00
10 Seal Welding Roof Rafters 1 LS $122,000.00 $122,000.00 $155,500.00 $155,500.00 $71,000.00 $71,000.00 $68,000.00 $68,000.00
11 Restoration 1 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Subtotal, Schedule B $719,400.00 $673,350.00 $655,200.00 $706,380.00
Sales Tax @ 8.90% $64,026.60 $59,928.15 $58,312.80 $62,867.82

$783,426.60 $733,278.15 $713,512.80 $769,247.82

$1,958,414.04 $1,153,984.99 $1,375,652.03 $1,556,683.03
$783,426.60 $733,278.15 $713,512.80 $769,247.82

$2,741,840.64 $1,887,263.14 $2,089,164.83 $2,325,930.85

ERIC DELFEL, P.E.

T BAILEY, LLC ROGNLIN'S, INC.

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE B

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the above tabulations are true and correct 
transcriptions of the unit prices and total amounts bid.

Sealed bids were opened at the City of Aberdeen, 200 East Market Street, Aberdeen, 
Washington 98520 on Thursday, December 18, 2025, at 2:00 p.m. (local time).
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